! GL\Q Assembly Guide\

/

Ver01

Page 1 of 15



Bag A GL\Q

SR W

Q . B ™

A10 Al1l

' o | SN A & &

Al3 A15 A16 x2

c2* & &
® 9 9 o -9

T12 T13 T14

Page 2 of 15



A33 x2
(3.0 Ball Joint)

ST T 8 5 8 1
E%Q %ﬁ iﬁij

A34 x4
(2.5 Ball Joint)

B6

Page 3 of 15



Bag C

[ &= 4

' (%
C2 x11
(2.381 Ball)
C1

@

C3 (53T)

0

0 0 o

o &
C12

C8
C7 x2 (3x6x2.5) C9 x2 C10 C11 (M3x3 Grub)
C13x2 l C16 x4
(2x4x1.9) C14 x2 (3.5 Nylon Ball)

C18

C17 x2

Page 4 of 15



Bag C

BagD GL\Q

' D2 x7 D4 x3
e (3x6x2.5) ¢ (3.0 Ball Stuff) g (3B§5§8_1)

D1 x2 / D3 x4 D5 x10 L)
(3x6x2) e (2.5 Ball Stuff) —

(3.5 Ball Stuff)
N N JD/m' /{

(€%

D7 x2 D8 x2 D9 x2 (Short) (Long)
I D13x6 & D15 x5 ¢ ¢
2x4x0. © s
@01 p1ays BP0 pigo D17
D12x2 (2x4x0.2) L (M2x4 TB)  (M2x4 TM)
¢ %
4 S T ¥ © £

D18 x4 D19 x8 D20x9 D21 x22 D22 x3
(M2x3 KM)  (M2x3.5 KM) (M2x4 KM) (M2x4 KB) (M2x6 KB) D23 x5

(M2x10 PB)
D25 x3 D27 x3
' M33Grub) P (mi.2x4 B I | 0.9
p24x3 @ D26x3 ¢ D28 x2
(M2x6 Grub) (M1.6x3.5 PM) - (M1.5x6) Hex Key

Page 5 of 15



[ &= 4

e C2x10
(2.381 Ball)

0.
(3x6x2.5)

C1

17 x2
2x4 TM)

s
SO

(

Brushless Motor is NOT INCLUDED

Recommended 3500KYV for Stock
And 4500KV for Modified
Available at GL Online Shop

GLR GearRatios

51

52

53

54

5.78

5.89

6.00

10

5.67

5.20

5.30

5.40

11

4.64

4.73

4.82

4.91

12

4.25

4.33

4.42

4.50

13

3.92

4.00

4.08

4.15

14

3.64

3.71

3.79

N\

Page 6 of 15



[ &= 4

D2 x2
(3x6%2.5)

- D5 x4
¥ (3.5 Ball Stuff)

D5

DI5& §DI7
. D13 x2 D13% ?
(2x4x0.1) ;

*Rear Ride High Adjustment*
Q D1 5 reserve direction

(2x4x0.3) | -
® D o o o N ’
. L1 . ‘ D25

(

(M2x4 TM) A26 A28 A26

D18 Up ¢y DowWn
(M2x3 KM)

[

t(((l

D20 x4
(M2x4 KM)

«(s

D24 x2
(M2x6 Grub)

. D25
(M3x3 Grub)
' D26 x2
(M1.6x3.5 PM)

¥ D27 x2
© (M1.2x4 PB)

Page 7 of 15



(2.5 Ball Joint) & D6

D1 x2 Counterclockwise
e (3x6x2) A34 ~

D3 x4 D7

(2.5 Ball Stuff) ~
D6 Clockwise ‘ A33

2 .
| (3x4.5))<(0.1) 2X (3.0 Ball Joint)

D16 x2 X
(M2x4 TB) Pc@m:ng ‘ ) ..
o < 24.2mm

(M1.6x3.5 PM)

( ) «@

(g

enfx

A
D16

Page 8 of 15



[ &= 4

= D5 x3
v (3.5 Ball Stuff)

~ D18 x3
T (M2x3 KM)

D20
S (M2x4 KM)

(s

D21 x5
(M2x4 KB)

(s

S D22x2
L (M2x6 KB)

Page 9 of 15



[ &= 4

e D4 How to get rear part free movement?
T (3.0 Ball Stuff)
Center point of
- D18 3.0 Ball Stuff.
-
T (M2x3 KM)

Center point of
carbon piece hole.

Snap-in@and@ ball joint then eye checking@ if
both the screw holes are in the same center. If not,
add or remove shims in between 3.0 ball stuff and
motor mount until center point matched.

Add or remove 2x4 shims
(D13, D14 or D15) here for
fine adjusting until getting
rear part free movement.

Center matched

Page 10 of 15



[ &= 4

= D5 x2
s (3.5 Ball Stuff)

D16
(M2x4 TB)

il

D17 x2
(M2x4 TM)

s

D20 x2
(M2x4 KM)

«(s

D21 x11
(M2x4 KB)

(s

D23 x2
(M2x10 PB)

(e

Page 11 of 15



[ &= 4

= D5
s (3.5 Ball Stuff)
& D14x3
(2x4x0.2)
< D15x2
(2x4x0.3)
¢ D16x2
< (M2x4 TB)
¢ D17
< (M2x4 TM)
= D20
< (M2x4 KM)
@ D21x5
¥ (M2x4 KB)
% D23 x2
g (M2x10 PB)

D28
7 156)

Page 12 of 15



[ &= 4

C21 x4
(Short)

¢ D14 x2
(2x4x0.2)

© D16x2
¢ (M2x4 TB)

Page 13 of 15



[ &= 4

C13 x2

. (2x4x1.5)

. C16 x4
(3.5 Nylon Ball)

D4 x2

* (3.0 Ball Stuff)

D14 x3
(2x4x0.2)

~, D15x2
= (2x4x0.3)

. D25
(M3x3 Grub)

(@

0

Page 14 of 15



[ &= 4

’ 0 D2 x5
(3x6x2.5) A32

A32

Tire and Wheels are NOT INCLUDED
Available at GL Online Shop

@ A32
D2 @

Finished

Page 15 of 15



	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15

